## Sepahijala Zoological Park

Category	Medium Zoo
Year of Establishment	1972 as Deer Park
Area (Hect.)	68
City, State	Sepahijala, Agartala, Tripura
Address	Sepahijala Zoological Park Bishalgarh, Sepahijala District, Agartala -799102, Tripura.
Distance from	<ul> <li>Nearest Airport: 29 Kms.</li> <li>Nearest Railway Station: Bishagarh murapara-8 Kms.</li> <li>Nearest Inter-City Bus Station/Terminus: Bishalgarh Bus stand-6 Kms.</li> <li>Nearest Local City Bus Stand: 3 Kms.</li> </ul>
Operator	Chief Wildlife Warden, Forest Department, Govt. of Tripura
Weekly Closure Day	Friday

Visitor Timings	8:30 AM to 4:30 PM
Entry Fee	Indian National Adult: Rs. 12, Children: Rs. 8 Foreign National Rs. 100
Visitor Facilities	<ul> <li>Canteen</li> <li>Drinking water tank</li> <li>Rest shed</li> <li>Wheel chair</li> <li>Sitting benches etc.</li> </ul>
Number of Visitors (as on 31.03.2019)	<ul> <li>Adult: 1,72,945</li> <li>Children: 14,394</li> <li>Total Indian Visitors: 1,87,333</li> <li>Foreigners:</li> <li>Total Visitors: 1,87,333</li> </ul>
Email Id	directorsepahijalazoo@gmail.com; dszoo141@gmail.com
Telephone Number	8787759590 (W)
Website	www.triputaforest.co.in

Officer-in-charge	Shri Biplab Datta, Director/ Wildlife Warden
Address of the Officer-in-charge	Sepahijala Zoological Park Bishalgarh, Sepahijala District, Agartala -799102, Tripura.
Contact details of the Officer-in-charge	8787759590 (W)
For Feedback	Postal Address: Sepahijala Zoological Park Bishalgarh, Sepahijala District, Agartala -799102, Tripura. Telephone No: 8787759590 (W) Email Address: directorsepahijlazoo@gmail.com
CZA Recognition valid upto	19 <sup>th</sup> August, 2021